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Publication Time

Each publication is determined by its (publication) date. The corresponding time is given for about
15% of the publications.

decade ~0 ~1 ~2 ~3 ~4 ~5 ~6 ~7 ~8 ~9 total proportion cumulative
1910     74     842   1 028     957     840     828     851     634     780 6834 0.03% 0.03%
1920     827     813     711     786   1 003   1 380   1 986   1 647   1 765   2 134 13052 0.06% 0.09%
1930   2 125     675   1 845   1 808   1 353   1 811   1 312   1 769   1 720   1 740 16158 0.07% 0.16%
1940   1 664   1 768   1 746   1 697   1 865   1 395   1 778   1 624   1 881 15418 0.07% 0.23%
1950   2 107   2 239   2 278   2 417   2 696   2 856   3 261   4 883   3 592   3 544 29873 0.13% 0.36%
1960   3 626   3 977   4 208   4 538   4 889   4 617   4 797   4 391   4 731   4 994 44768 0.20% 0.55%
1970   4 301   4 148   4 317   4 216   5 325   5 348   5 130   5 762   5 958   6 460 50965 0.22% 0.78%
1980   5 746     272     355     634     763   1 097     914   1 086   6 671   10 483 28021 0.12% 0.90%
1990   3 581   4 277   5 757   22 403   107 802   140 314   178 436   210 453   300 050   409 493 1382566 6.06% 6.96%

2000   523 015   543 597  
608 702   584 533   655 899   696 115   782 795   874 274   972 032 1 026 588 7267550 31.86% 38.82%

2010   973 267   952 823  
996 078 1 043 196 1 037 573 1 034 222 1 153 018 1 170 952 1 299 911 1 316 530 10977570 48.12% 86.94%

2020 1 505 560 1 473 835 2979395 13.06% 100.00%
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